
GLOBAL NATURAL RESOURCES CONTACTS

ALGERIA 

Amine Zerhouni  

azerhouni@bdo.dz

ARGENTINA 

Marcelo Cannetti

mcanetti@bdoargentina.com

AUSTRALIA

Sherif Andrawes

sherif.Andrawes@bdo.com.au

BRAZIL

Jairo Soares

jairo.soares@bdobrazil.com.br

CANADA

Stephen Payne

spayne@bdo.ca

CHILE

Carlos Sepulveda Venthur 

csepulveda@bdo.cl

CHINA

Andrew Zhu

zhu.xiaodong@bdo.com.cn

COLOMBIA

Juan Camilo Campos Villamil 

jcampos@bdo.com.co

ECUADOR

Luis Castillo

lcastillo@bdo.ec

EGYPT

Mohanad Khaled

m.khaled@bdo.com.eg

FRANCE

Delphine Chavinier

delphine.chavinier@bdo.fr

GEORGIA

Zurab Lalazashvili

zlalazashvili@bdo.ge

GERMANY

Andrea Reese

andrea.reese@bdo.de

HONG KONG

Alvin Au

alvinau@bdo.com.hk

INDIA

Gautam Khetan

gautamkhetan@bdo.in

ISRAEL

Chen Herzog 

chenh@bdo.co.il

KUWAIT

Abdallah K. Farhat

Abdallah.Farhat@bdo.com.kw

MALAYSIA

Dato Gan Ah Tee

agan@bdo.my

MEXICO

Jose Luis Villalobos

luis.villalobos@bdomexico.com

MOZAMBIQUE

Abdul Satar Hamid

ahamid@bdo.co.mz

NAMIBIA

Johan de Vos

johan@bdo.com.na

PANAMA

Dario Gonzalez

dagonzalez@bdo.com.pa

PERU

John Max Coronado Rivera

jcoronado@bdo.com.pe

PORTUGAL

Rui Helena

Rui.Helena@bdo.pt

SAUDI ARABIA

Abdur Sharjeel

a.sharjeel@bdoalamri.com

SINGAPORE

Frankie Chia

frankiechia@bdo.com.sg

SOUTH AFRICA

Bert Lopes

blopes@bdo.co.za

TRINADAD & TOBAGO

Riaz Ali

rali@bdo.tt

United Kingdom

Matt Crane

matt.crane@bdo.co.uk

UKRAINE

Vitaliy Strukov

vstrukov@bdo.ua

UAE

Muhammad Husnain

muhammad.husnain@bdo.ae

UNITED STATES

Clark Sackschewsky

csackschewsky@bdo.com

General Information:
Ayman Chalak, Global Natural Resources Manager
Ayman.Chalak@bdo.global

URUGUAY Fernando Cotelo

fcotelo@bdo.com.uy

AZERBAIJAN

Yunis Salayev

ysalayev@bdo.az

BOTSWANA

Philip Lombard

plombard@bdo.bw

DENMARK

Peter Damstad Rasmussen

PDA@bdo.dk

EAST AFRICA

Sandeep Khapre

sandeep.khapre@bdo-ea.com

GUYANA

Rakesh Latchana

rlatchana@bdo.gy

JERSEY

Damon Greber

dgreber@bdo.je

NETHERLANDS

Andy Thomson 

Andy.Thomson@bdo.nl

NORWAY

Anders Lausund

anders.lausund@bdo.no

QATAR

Bipin Shete

bipin.shete@bdo.com.qa

SPAIN

Inigo Prior

inigo.prior@bdo.es

SURINAME

Nico Veerman

nico.veerman@bdo.sr

THAILAND

Matthew Cutt 

matthew.cutt@bdo.th

Florencia Fernandez

mffernandez@bdo.com.uy
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